General
Specifi cations
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
XS770A
Wireless Vibration Sensor
GS 01W06E01-01EN
GS 01W06E01-01EN
©Copyright Feb. 2019

Operating: 0 to 100% RH (non-condensation)
Altitude (Atmospheric pressure):
[Type Code: 00] Up to 3000 m
[Type Code: K2,S2,F1,P1,U1] 80 to 110 kPa (Up to
2000 m*)
*: Ta : over 10 °C
Shock Resistance:
100 G
 REGULATORY COMPLIANCE STATEMENTS
This device satisfies the following standards.
*: �Please confirm that an installation region fullfills
an applicable standard. If additional regulatory
information and approvals are required, contact a
Yokogawa representative.
Telecommunication Compliance:
RE Directive (EEA and EFTA Countries),
FCC Approval (United States),
ISED Approval (Canada),
KC Marking (Korea)
RCM (Australia and New Zealand)
CE Conformity:
RoHS Directive:
EN50581
RE Directive:
Safety: EN61010-1 (Indoor/Outdoor use), EN62479
EMC: �EN 301 489-1, EN 301 489-3,
EN61326-1 Class A Table 2, EN61326-2-3,
EN55011 Class A Group 1
Radio Spectrum: �EN 300 220-2 (Band h1.3 in the
table 1 of CEPT ERC Rec. 70-03),
EN 300 330
Canadian Safety Standards:
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.61010-1
CSA-C22.2 No.94.2
IEC 60529
Degrees of Protection:
[Housing material Code: 1] IP66/IP67
[Housing material Code: 2] IP66/IP67 and Type 4X
KC Marking
Trade Name: Yokogawa Electric Corp.
Equipment Name: Wireless Vibration Sensor
Manufacturer: Yokogawa Electric Corp.
../../index.htm
../submenu.htm
3<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
All Rights Reserved. Copyright © 2019, Yokogawa Electric Corporation GS 01W06E01-01EN Nov. 20, 2020-00
 PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Housing Material:
For detail, refer to “MODEL AND SUFFIX CODES.”
Weight:
260 g (0.57 lb)
Mounting:
Mounting on the measurement target using the screw*
*: �Can also mount using the magnetic holder supplied
as an accessory. Note that, when using the magnetic
holder, the vibration measurement frequency band
drops.
n	SOFTWARE SPECIFICATIONS
 SUSHI SENSOR APP
This software is used to perform the setting and status
check of this product via the NFC interface.
Operating Environment:
Item Recommended System Requirements
OS Android 5.1.1 or higher
CPU Snapdragon 800 or equivalent or higher
Resolution 1280x720 dots or more
NFC Reader, writer
GPS Optional
Note of Available Android Device:
When using Sushi Sensor APP to intrinsically safe